

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY::DIBRUGARH

Ref No: DU/DR-A/FB-17/FED/10-23/1045

Date: 20.10.2023

NOTIFICATION

(Circulated through E-Mail and Dibrugarh University website only)

This is for information of all concerned that on recommendation of the DRC in Education and as approved by the 17th meeting of the Faculty Board, Faculty of Education held on 06.10.2023, the registration of the below mentioned Research Scholar is extended for one (01) year as per the Clause No. 22 (iv) of the Dibrugarh University Regulations for the Research Council and for the Degree of Ph.D., 2019 w.e.f. from the date shown at Column 5 of the table on the condition that he/she shall submit the thesis not earlier than six months and not later than one year from the aforementioned date failing which the registration shall stand cancelled.

SL No.	Name of the Scholar	Name of the Supervisor	Department	w.e.f.
1	2	3	4	5
1	Pompi Bordoloi	Dr. S. Bhuyan, Professor, Dept. of Education, D.U.	Education	23.12.2023

Attention is also be drawn on the following:

- 1. The scholar has to pay Rs. 300/- only (Rupees three hundred only) per month w.e.f. the date shown in Column 5 of the table till the month of submission of the thesis. If the Scholar fails to pay the monthly fee of Rs. 300/- for six months at a stretch, the extension of registration for Ph.D. will be cancelled.
- 2. All payments by the Ph.D. Scholar to be made online through ERP Portal only. Payment through any other mode shall not be accepted.

Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University

Alaganta 20/10/2023

Memo No : DU/DR-A/FB-17/FED/10-23/1045 Date: 20.10.2023

Copy for kind information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Dean, Faculty of Education, Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Chairperson, DRC in Education, Dibrugarh University.
- 3. The Supervisor of the above-mentioned Scholar.
- 4. The Research Scholar concerned.
- 5. The Deputy Registrar (F&A) i/c, Dibrugarh University.
- 6. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University.
- 7. File.

Deputy Registrar (Academic)
Dibrugarh University